## CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR VACANCY

City of Champaign Township Supervisor Andrew Quarnstrom has submitted his resignation, which will become effective on March 1, 2024, or upon Town Board appointment of a new Supervisor, whichever comes first. Therefore, the City of Champaign Township seeks to fill a vacancy in the office of Township Supervisor.

## Filling the Vacancy

The City of Champaign Township is soliciting applications from individuals who wish to be considered for appointment to the Office of Township Supervisor for the remainder of the current term to May 2025.

# Qualifications

Per the Illinois Township Code, an individual wishing to be appointed to the position of Township Supervisor must meet the requirements below:

- Must be of the same political party as the incumbent (Democratic Party);
- Must be a legally registered voter in the City of Champaign Township;
- Must have been a resident of the City of Champaign Township (co-terminus with the City of Champaign) for at least one year prior to appointment; and
- Must not have been convicted of any "infamous crime, bribery, perjury, or other felony".

The individual shall establish their political party affiliation by their record of voting in party primary elections or by holding or having held an office in a political party organization before the appointment. If the individual has not voted in a party primary election or is not holding or has not held an office in a political party organization before the appointment, then the individual shall establish their political party affiliation by their record of participating in a political party's nomination or election caucus.

### **Application Process**

Individuals who wish to apply for this position should fill out the Application for Township Supervisor available at the City of Champaign Township website: <u>cctownship.com</u>.

Applications must be received by 5:00 p.m. on January 8, 2024 via:

- (1) Email to the City of Champaign Township Clerk, at <u>cityclerk@champaignil.gov</u> with the subject line of "Application for Township Supervisor"; or
- (2) Physically delivered to the City Clerk at 102 N. Neil, Champaign, IL 61820.

The Town Board may elect to interview or otherwise evaluate qualified candidates in open session at a Special Town Board meeting on January 16 or 23.

Subsequently, the City of Champaign Township Board will vote on the appointment of a qualified individual to fill the vacancy in the office of Township Supervisor.

### Questions

Individuals with questions may contact Thomas Yu, Township Attorney, at <u>Thomas.Yu@champaignil.gov</u> or (217) 403-8765.